Esté es un anuncio de que sus tarifas pueden
cambiar. Para mas detalles en Espaiiol [lame
al 1-800-311-7343.

NOTIFICATION OF
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY'S
REQUEST TO CHANGE ELECTRIC RATES
NO. A.20-07-009

On July 10, 2020, San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E®)
filed the 2020 Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA)
Balancing Account (CAPBA) Trigger Application with the
California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) for approval to
change electric rates.

New rates will begin on October 1, 2020 for a 3-month period
ending December 31, 2020.

HOW WILL THIS AFFECT BUNDLED CUSTOMER
ELECTRIC BILLS?

Most customers receive bundled electric service from

SDG&E, meaning they receive electric generation and utility
distribution company (UDC) services. A summary of the rate
impact for these customers is provided in the table below.

If the CPUC approves SDG&E's request, a residential bundled
customer living in the inland climate zone and using 400
kilowatt-hours per month could see a monthly winter bill
decrease of $0.94, or 0.8%, from $112.36 to $111.42. A typical
residential bundled customer living in the inland climate
zone and using 400 kilowatt-hours per month could see a
monthly summer bill decrease of $0.95, or 0.9%, from $111.71
to $110.76. Individual customer bills may vary depending on
energy usage.

(Continued inside)



SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY'S ILLUSTRATIVE
PROPOSED ELECTRIC RATE CHANGES
(TOTAL RATES INCLUDE UDC' AND COMMODITY?)

Class
Class Average
Average Rates
Rates Reflecting Percentage
Customer Class  Effective  $36.1Million*  Total Rate Rate
(Bundled 07/01/20° Decrease Decrease  Decrease
Service) (¢/kWh) (¢/kWh) (¢/kWh) (%)
Residential 27.130 26.875 0.255 0.94%
Small Commercial  25.084 24.868 0.216 0.86%
wequmandlarge 22123 21866 0257 1.16%
Agricultural 16.980 16.798 0.182 1.07%
Lighting 22.132 21.965 0.167 0.75%
System Total 23.993 23.745 0.248 1.03%

1 UDC rates include Department of Water Resources (DWR) Bond Charge.

2 Commodity rates include DWR Power Charge credit.

3 Rates effective July 1, 2020, per Advice Letter (AL) 3556-E.

4$8.9 million plus Franchise Fees & Uncollectibles amortized over 3 months.
5C&l stands for Commercial and Industrial.

HOW WILL THIS AFFECT NON-BUNDLED CUSTOMER
ELECTRIC BILLS?

Non-bundled customers include Direct Access (DA), Community Choice
Aggregation (CCA), and other departing load customers who only receive
electric UDC services from SDG&E. If the CPUC approves SDG&E's request,
these customers could see an average PCIA rate increase of 137%.

CPUC PROCESS

This application will be assigned to a judge, who will consider proposals
and evidence presented during the formal hearing process. The judge will
issue a proposed decision which may adopt SDG&E's application, modify
or deny it. Any CPUC Commissioner may sponsor an alternate decision.
The proposed decision, and any alternate decisions, will be discussed and
voted upon by the CPUC Commissioners.

The Public Advocates Office may review this application. The Public
Advocates Office is the independent consumer advocate within

the CPUC with a statutory mandate to represent customers of
investor-owned utilities. They help obtain the lowest possible rate
consistent with safe and reliable service and the state’s environmental
policy goals. For more information, please call (415) 703-1584,

email PublicAdvocatesOffice@cpuc.ca.gov or visit their website at
publicadvocates.cpuc.ca.gov.

WHERE CAN | GET MORE INFORMATION?

Contact SDG&E
¢ Phone: (619) 696-2229

e Email: swoldegiorgis@sdge.com

* Mail: Shewit Woldegiorgis
Case Manager for SDG&E
8330 Century Park Court, San Diego, CA 92123

A copy of the application and any related documents may also
be reviewed at https://www.sdge.com/rates-and-requlations/
proceedings.

Contact CPUC

You may also get information about this proceeding by
contacting the CPUC:

e If you would like to make a comment, please visit
cpuc.ca.gov/A2007009Comments to submit a comment
on the CPUC Docket Card.

e If you have questions about CPUC processes, you may
contact the CPUC's Public Advisor's Office at:

Phone: 1-866-849-8390 (toll-free)

Mail: CPUC Public Advisor's Office
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102

Email: Public.Advisor@cpuc.ca.gov

Please reference SDG&E 2020 Power Charge Indifference
Adjustment (PCIA) Balancing Account (CAPBA) Trigger Application
No. A. 20-07-009 in any communications you have with the
CPUC regarding this matter.
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